
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

May 17, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

MAY 1-7 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Transmission Service Charge Reconciliation Report 

for the Period May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013 
Docket No. M-2012-2302811 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") is PPL Electric's Transmission Service Charge (TSC") Reconciliation Report 
for the Period May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013. This reconciliation report is being 
filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on May 17, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express 
delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 

MAY 17 2013 

Ms Lori Burger PA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period May 1. 2012 to April 30. 2013 

Line 
No. 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Including GRT) 
1 (Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 1, 9, 16 S 21) 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Excluding GRT and MFC) 
2 (Schedule 2. Column M, Lines 4.12. 17 & 22 ) 

Actual PJM-Billed Transmission Service Expenses 
3 (Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 5, 13, 18 & 23 ) 

4 Actual PJM Costs Directly Assigned 
(Schedule 2. Column M. Line 6 ) 

5 Actual Net Metering Expenses 
(Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 7,14,19 & 24 ) 

Over/(Under) Collection 
6 (Schedule 2, Column M. Lines 8, 15, 20 & 25 ) 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 
7 (Schedule 5. Line 13. Columns D, F, H, J S L) 

Total Residential 

Small 
Commercial 
& Industrial 

64,488,645 

56.158,327 

4,376.371 

700,112 

3.253,835 

22.892 

47,775.035 

44.280,263 

4,376,371 

22,335 

(903,934) 

(149,143) 

16.096,014 

11.278,088 

151,664 

4,666,262 

201,873 

Large 
Commercial 
& Industrial • 

Primary 

S 69.505.208 S 51,723,273 S 17,125.616 S 

556,103 

542,163 

526.113 

Large 
Commercial 
& Industrial -
Transmission 

590.970 S 

(512,173) 

(30,773) 

65.349 

61,493 

57.813 

3.680 

935 

8 Over/(Under) Collection (Excluding GRT) (Line 6 plus Une 7 plus Une 8) 3.276.727 (1,053,077) 4,868,135 (542,946) 4,615 

9 Over/(Under) Collection (Including MFC/Excluding GRT) (Line 9 * MFC) (a) 

10 Over/(Under) Collection (Including GRT) (Une 10 * 1.062699) 

3,262,297 (1,072,380) 4,873,008 (542.946) 4,615 

S 3.466,841 S (1.139,617) S 5.178,541 S (576,988) S 4,905 

(a) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 

Small Commercial & Industrial 

1/(1 - .018) = 
1/(1 - .0010) = 

1.01833 
1.001001 



PPL ELECTRIC UTHJHES CORPOBATKIH 
P P W ^ ^ ^ O " ^ TR*HgVSgOS SEtWCE CHARGE n S C H B E V E H U H * W I E1PENSE8BV MOWIH 

Act* isc S M M t a t n 
I rBUtngCBT) 

Acul ISC R n n n B*ms 

(tidudng CRT w UFC 

i 3596.2C3 I 3676 7S1 S 141S 913 I 4 tM2S3 t 3 TO S 2:91.323 J 3S!9.S61 ( * S « . * M 1 S.<«.624 t i «951.3:» 1 4.367248 I SI,723 273 

3.384.121 3459.85! 

60.95" S3.7BC 

1.159 1ST 

76 7X1 

3 6731K 3.DC3.M1 3.312274 

3.323.157 3.396.091 4.091.467 4 HI.S23 3 605.52B 2.947.626 3 2S1.152 

1305.534 5127.155 5.259.558 4 669150 

tt . tSO 91.611 97 £66 BS.9TS 

• .06.004 5.032.544 5 162.602 4.573.215 

4.1C9.SaO « 671 600 

75834 896.56S 

4 033 746 47.775 035 

6«fw« E«p*ni« (S t fw lJ * 3 
Un.461 3 335.182 3 651.664 3 .9M57" 2.6S09GS 3 741.130 3.826.039 3 665*74 3.715.193 35EE309 3 262 788 3 449554 

A s i V W I S m U * 3A. L n 26 

<ScnKtM3S L r a V 

315JZ78 

SS31 

3ce . w ; 4$ i .9« i 

2 257 1.360 

31S 471 

1 660 

353.372 3C6223 

! 3^: 770 

309 7S9 4 376.371 

1.898 22 OS 

Sm«d C o r a n m i i l 1 UKkjn rM 

ACUUTSC R n t n v t i B f M 

En«p/ R*v*^j«t AvtixTM 
< I i c U r g GRT ana l / F C 

(S36.234J (766400) (328 4S1I (664711 I532.S5SJ (1^99604) (843.900) 90.195 1,112493 1.593.621 732.160 347316 (903 934] 

S 680.322 i 1.113.563 I 1582210 i 1612955 S 1*35 37; I 1.339.499 S 1273.236 I 1 4 3 7 6 X i 1340 690 ) 1.EG7.621 S 1,752.866 I 1.645692 S 17.125.616 

640.1B3 1.0*7.853 1.488 860 1.517.791 1 401 4Se 1.260 469 1.196,115 1.352610 1 449 789 1.SS9821 1.6*9.447 1.546.M9 16 115 205 

1 035 1,344 1.816 1 852 1.711 1.539 1.463 1 6S3 1.T72 1.808 1.6*9 1 5*9 19.191 

S39.116 1.CMS 519 1467.044 1.515 939 1 399 787 I S ! 933 1.1966GI 1.3S'.,1S7 1448017 1558 013 1.647,798 1.547.010 16(66014 

A O J I J PJV M M TFITBmuofi 
5 w i c * E i p w i (ScrwU* 3 
Irm 471 

[Senegal 38 luM T 

Omit IHMf I CoiceSB 
( I r u l l n v u L n 12 f; 
U w 131 

L v g v C o m M f E m t I n e t m i U - PrUnvy 

I t Z M l TSC R n n u n B f t H 
(rcJuOng GRTt 

ACU115C H M I I U M e » « 

(••awrfl GHT; 

1 CC8 9C? 

27.673 

964 828 

£7.217 

995 641 

2S.E13 

991 328 

8 373 

462.790 516238 

961.364 

2 450 

968.329 

5.175 

960.158 

3.4*5 

981 416 

1.4*2 

864.857 

1.S2E 

814627 

1.99? 

231.748 368 299 581.234 74 ! 389 

881.773 

1.096 

25366 » 37,994 S 51.143 J 56 2*6 1 47,778 S 47.333 S 47.577 I 49.787 i 66 951 S 63 236 I 6 2 3 2 I 

23.H7 35.752 48.126 51.986 44 959 41.610 45 146 46.B5C 63.001 59505 49.141 

864 559 

1257 

1 278 068 

151 6&1 

45919 S 690 97? 

43 210 566.133 

Ac^a! PJW.&l«d T u r w n u t f i 
S « w * E i w a n [ScHMJ* 3 

( t r o ' E m j i l n 1 7 ^ 

U w 161 

A C L M ! TSC R n n n SBH 

t cu t i TSC R l v t i u t B C K 
I*xekjen0 GRT; 

26 371 51.635 48.032 » 4 0 1 

(.753 JMDTt C B S 

39.334 

21 513 

45827 

19.967 

55.597 

43684 

55 467 

29 424 

48 916 

20.112 

3.94S 21.128 1.730 22 919 

49 974 

( 7 « l 

12.4611 (246361 (267.9841 (19 9471 (2C TM) (I6.3a7| (20.618) [526311 (218901 (17 553) 

1196 I 22.453 1 3 464 S 1.1S I 1,174 S 1.166 I 909 S 1.65', i 1 838 i 24 356 t 1 473 I 

35812 

20 702 

542.163 

626.113 

1.508 I 65 345 

1 420 61 tS5 

•c jml PJV.OIM T m n a w n 

L ™ 1 9 I 1 992 i.ssa LOCI 9*5 772 935 960 23 SSI 2-. 573 1 2 f i 57.013 

I L « 21 L i f * 22 " 
L r v 231 1356 19.178 2 259 156 125 60l (22.1&l| 1 316 

) (1.33*19*1 i (257.361) J 1111 3861 1 399925 I (1174341 1 (1.0503601 » 1537 KOI S 106467 1 16*9.673 S 23190O3 S 1.497 061 1 1.01C 343 1 3 253 836 



PPL ELECTRJC UTIL IT IES C O R P O RATIO h 

A C T U A L PJM-B ILLED TRANSMISSION SERVICE EXPENSES BY MONTH f A l l o c i t a b t e C o » B l 

y N r t w o r i T iansrTKUon S e r v m Charge 

2 Nr^vo rh TransTTKSSJon S e r v k r Charge - Cafl Optaon 

3 S e a m E b m m A o n CosI A s ^ T i m e n l - SECA C a l Opaon 

4 ReacEvc Suppfy K i d VoC^ge ConUol b o m Gencrat icn Sources Serv ice 

5 R tac t j ve Services C h a i g n 

6 Black S i a n S e n m 

7 Traft iTTmJon L w s e * (Pocf l l o J ' o m l ) C ^ e d a 

S N o n - F r n i Poml-lQ-pQinl T ra r smos ion Service Credos 

9 T ransmss ion En.' iancemenl Charges 

t • PJM Sd iedu le 13 Expansion C e t l R « o v p r y Mechan ism 

; 1 PJM Cuslomer Paymem Detau ia 

12 Deferred T a i Adjustment 

12 To& l D e r - A i d C o m p o n e n t 

14 R c i a b & y First CorporaDon ChaTQe (RFC) 

15 PJM Sys iem Conuol and Dispatcti S e r v y * 

16 TransnKsswn Owner S c h c A A n g , Sys iem Conr rd and Ospatch Service 

17 Reguta^cn and Fiequency Response Service 

10 Day Ahead Stfiedufcng Reserve 

19 Operacng Reserve - Suople menial Reserve Service 

20 Day Af iead 

2 1 Real T i m * {BafandngJ 

2 2 Synctsonous Condenstng Charge 

2 3 Opera^-15 Reserve - Spimnrtfl fleserve Service 

2 4 Nor f r An iencan Bec tnc Rekab£ry Corporat ion Charge ( t tERC) 

25 PJM Wes t Transoon Charge 

2 6 N00-Syocfvoruzed R e M r v e 

2 7 MK-ngan -Or t i no Phase Ar>tfe Regutaiors 

2f l Tota l Enr rgy Components 

2 9 Total 

33 Lug t Co -yncFnL& i rA f ^L i l -

37 1*15* C c r - r v F c n ^ l ' 4m^L i l ' 

D*™*id E I C * T * « Uocatort 

R e u a r f a l 

Tea) 

J m M r 0*c*mb*f J n u r y F M r a n f HKcn Tout 

i e i l 1011 i o n m l 2012 W l ! 1011 1011 n u 1011 1011 101] Y *4f4o4i1a 

s j.seoeoo s 4.217.360 S 4 420,439 s 4.379.167 S 4205.412 S *. 322.059 S 4,149.186 S 4 252.456 i 3.965.626 i 3.550.033 i 3.88* ,368 S 3.739.337 S 49,766.043 

61S 631 661 645 648 6*7 661 647 1.177 1.165 1.168 1.165 9.820 
(78) * 67 254 340 37 1 50 649 62 129 114 1.629 

5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 10 10 10 10 62 

[7.758) |7,961) (8.591) (10,551) (5,738) 15225) 19.379) (10.988) (8,798) (3,955) (5259) (3.866) (67.669) 
391 *aT 551207 5*7 2<1 542.131 537.975 536,061 530.010 526294 54*227 539,392 533.076 530278 6.308.379 

5299 5258 S209 5.169 5.1*1 5,100 5,058 *.917 4,873 4.817 4.791 60,922 
29,839 29.899 

55.778 2.1*3 6.416 64.337 
4 970.161 4 866 5*5 4.99*979 4.917260 4 743.611 4 857.725 4 675.575 4.773.521 «.507.808 * 1*7 358 * 420 452 4 2782*5 56 153 4*2 

27 40 41 |2) 15 (23) (29) 58 28 4 29 33 221 
M l 1.126 1.153 210 559 (389) (520) 597 797 293 808 889 6.368 
125 183 189 (10) 70 (105) (114) 97 121 11 12* 141 812 
S56 602 1.090 291 226 (79) 140 311 622 24* 509 509 5,031 

7 435 755 950 (91) (2) 2 1 (1) 2 2,058 

275 271 40* 305 1.089 636 504 1.036 (570) 127 229 206 4,515 
191 7G9 2.106 3.740 (5*5) (1.226) 

7 
IS (22.631) 527 (259) 

3 
58 147 (17.086) 

12 
272 196 (61) 46 132 488 108 160 119 369 213 2.564 

22 32 33 [2) 12 (18) (23) 46 20 1 20 23 166 

9 61 4 8 28 24 15 149 
1* 7 6 6 5 6 S 6 55 

3.752 6269 5.421 1,396 n 051) 520 (20.3671 1 719 576 2 177 2.18J 4.885 
S «972 *52 S 1870 297 S 5.0012*8 $ 4.922.681 I 4,7*5207 S 4 656 674 5 4 676.095 i 4,753,156 S * 509.527 S * 1*7 93* S 4 *22,629 S 4,280,427 S 56.158.327 

79 : * % 79 C** 7911% 7101% 78 81% 78 82% 78*8% 7818% 7906% 7866% 7690% 7684% 

-.sew 1591% 20 14% 20 2«% 20 35% 20 51% 20 63% IB 18% 19 64% 19 9 1 % 20 20% 
1 06% 0 96% 0 80% 0 88% 0 8 1 % 0 98% 1.17% 1 23% 1 14% 1.13% 093% 
0 « % 0C2% oca* CC2% CCI% 002% 0 02% 0 61% 052% 003% 003% 

7* 712% 805% 805% 79 4% 779% 80 4% 82 2% 83 5% 12 7% 8 3 1 % 82 6% 

2=1% 20 4 » 182% 18 3% 192% 20 7% 165% 165% 151% 118% 15 n 182% 

\ n 1 3% 1 3% I 2% 1 3% 1 1% 1 1% 1 2% 1 2% 1 2% 1.1% 1.1% 
0>% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 02% 1 2% 0 1% 0 1 % 

3.933.389 3.848,950 3.951.528 3.886.603 3.7*0.020 3.828 858 3.66B.4S6 3.731.9*0 3.563,673 3.262.312 3.* 87.737 3.372.968 44276,630 
1.00E.446 964.063 994,500 990,336 961.096 988,5*7 960.363 98* ,778 86*596 814,541 BS! 418 864206 11276.912 

26.342 51,515 47.952 39.338 41.7*6 39.3*8 45.821 55.850 55,446 48,939 49.951 39.788 542,106 

vses 1.9*7 999 983 9*9 972 935 955 23,891 21.566 1.326 1283 57.794 

1.797 2.934 5.046 1,362 1.110 (819) 418 (16.747) 1.436 476 1.817 1.803 3.633 
461 76S 1.1*1 992 268 (218) 96 13,362) 259 86 335 353 1.176 
29 50 80 66 18 I") 6 (253) 21 7 23 24 57 

* 3 2 1 (5) 3 7 2 2 19 

S 3.915.182 3.851.88* 3.95657* 3.690.965 3,741.130 3.828.039 3,668.874 3.715.193 3.565.309 3 262.788 3.489,554 3,374.771 S 44280 263 
1.008.907 96* .828 995.641 991.328 961.364 988.329 960.459 981.416 864.657 814.627 881.773 864.559 11276.088 

26.371 51.635 48,032 39.404 41.76* 39.33* 45.827 55,597 55.467 48.946 49.974 39.812 542.163 
1 992 1,950 1,001 984 949 972 935 950 23.894 21.573 1,328 1265 57.813 

S * 372 452 «.870297 5 001248 4,922.681 4 745 207 * 156671 4.676.095 4.753.156 4 509 527 4.147 934 4 422 629 4 280 *27 S 56.158.327 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Ha. OaalfBan 

fli—nd Compontng 
1 NehroiV Transmissjon Service Chaise 
2 Netwoili Transmisson Service Chaige - Ca l Oplion 
3 Seams Efamnauon Cost Assignmenl - SECA Can Opbon 
* Reacsive Supply and VoBage Control Irom Gene ration Sources Service 
5 Readme Services Charges 
6 Black Stan Service 
7 Transmission Losses (PoinM»-Poim) credits 
8 Non-Finn PomMo-Pomt Transmission Service Credits 
9 Transmission E rma nee mem Charges 
10 PJM SctieOute 13 Eipansion Cost Recovery Mechanisrn 
11 PJM Cuslomer Paymen! Detaults 
12 Toial Oerruna ComponeiBi 

Ewf f r Ccnapomnli 
13 RebaMiy Fust Cflnwrawn Cnanje (RFC) 
1 * PJM System Control and Dapalcti Service 
15 Transmission Owner ScfieOutng. Sysiem Control and DopKch Service 
16 Regulation ana Frequency Response Service 
17 Day AneaO Scneduling Reserve 
16 Operating Reserve • Supplemental Reserve Service 
19 Day Ahead 
20 Real Time (Balancing) 
21 SyncJironoui CanOenstng Charge 
22 Operatitg Reserve - Spinning Reserve Service 
23 Notlti American Electric Retabfliy Corporation CFurge (NERC) 
24 PJM West TransMn C (large 
25 Nors-Syncrironueo Reserve 
26 Micnigan-Ontano Pnase Angle Regulalore 
27 Total Energy Components 
28 Total 

A C T U A L P J M - B I L L E D T R A N S M I S S I O N S E R V I C E E X P E N S E S B Y M O N T H (D i rec t C h a r a e s ) R e s i d e n t i a l O n l v 

IA) (S) tc> (O) I B in (O) <H) m (K) 0-1 (H) 
M i y Jun* Judy Octttbtr Nev*intMr D*c* fnbv J a n u v y F M r u r y M i r t n Apra Tsu i 
2012 201J M i l 1011 1011 m i 1011 2012 1011 201J 101) 201» 

62 .219 63.G56 66 ,898 65 .157 65 .412 65 .331 6 5 . 7 1 1 6 5 . 3 0 3 72.914 71 ,291 71 .467 71 .313 

S 

806 .872 
11.164 4 6 3 5,536 23 .996 36 .893 14,081 8 6 7.304 92.222 26.069 17.687 13 .571 249 .072 

516 535 528 529 532 531 6 3 4 589 619 624 6 2 6 6 2 4 6.687 

10.820 10.820 

73 899 64 .854 83,782 89 ,682 102,837 79.943 66 .431 73 .196 165.755 97.984 89 .780 85 .508 1 0 7 3 651 

3.618 3 5 0 1 3.610 3.610 3 4S3 3.610 3 .498 9,004 3.823 3.453 3.818 3.700 48 .738 
62.876 78,730 80 .058 81 .474 78.656 72 .378 70 .857 72 .389 81.173 73.325 80 .461 77 .571 929 .950 

16.560 16.028 16.524 16.524 15,991 16,524 16.013 16.524 16.524 14,925 16.502 15 ,991 194.630 
65.772 51 .541 85 .904 62 .083 53.177 99 .670 102.680 58.776 80,854 55.164 64 ,815 52.564 833 .220 

6 7 8 28.758 50.435 6.689 1,562 2 4 2 8 9 21 134 6 2 2 5 7 35 88.948 

31.554 2 4 5 5 9 36 ,905 2f l .B33 117.127 97 .166 7 1 . 7 5 0 149 .378 (84.445) 18,414 3 0 . 9 2 5 23.609 546 .475 
12.988 15.671 57 .127 S.639 6.833 8,504 8 2 6 7 17.283 65 .661 21.890 10.184 19.273 253 ,320 

5 7 5 9 2 139 7 795 
2 4 437 22,207 34 .747 13.249 12.484 34 .695 79 .972 14.730 19,554 13.255 4 7 2 S 0 25 ,943 342.523 

2.894 2 .801 2.888 2.888 2.795 2.888 2 .798 7.112 2.673 2.415 2 ,670 2.587 37 .409 

1.116 8.475 589 B93 3.562 3 2 5 0 1,935 16.620 
1 2 9 8 800 867 798 766 774 766 823 6.692 

241.376 243.496 368 ,202 225,789 293 4 7 3 338 .167 365 .466 3 4 6 . 7 4 3 187.617 207.239 260 .898 224 .251 3 .302.720 
S 315.278 S 308 350 S 451 .984 S 315 471 S 396.310 S 418 .110 S 431 .897 S 41S.939 $ 353.372 S 305.223 S 350 .678 $ 309 .759 J 4 .376 .371 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

NET METERING EXPENSES BY MONTH 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) <H) (1) {J) (K> (L) (M) 
May June July August Septembei October November December January February March April Total 

i. Description 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2013 2013 2013 2013 Year-to-date 

1 Res iden t ia l S 8.931 S 2.257 S 1.360 S 1.860 S 947 S 1.081 S 281 S 757 S 1.370 S 770 S 823 5 1,898 $ 22.335 

2 Smal l C o m m e r c i a l & I n d u s t r i a l S 27.673 S 67.217 S 28.613 $ 8.373 S 2.450 S 5.175 S 3.445 S 1.442 S 1.926 S 1.997 S 1.096 S 2.257 S 151.664 

3 La rge C o m m e r c i a l & Indus t r i a l - P r ima ry S - S 8.753 $ 268.078 S 62,529 $23,899 S21.513 S 19.967 5 43,884 S29.424 S 28.112 S (748) 5 20.702 5 526.113 

4 Large Commercial 4 Industrial-Transmission s - s - S - s - s - 5 - $ - $ - $ - s - s - S - s 

5 TOTAL NET METERING EXPENSE S 36.604 S 78.227 S 298,051 S 72.762 S 27.296 S 27.769 5 23,693 S 46.083 5 32.720 5 30.879 5 1.171 5 24.857 5 700.112 

V) 
o 
3" 
to 
a 
c 
a 
< j > 

ro 



PPL ELECTRIC UTTUT1ES CORPORATIOI* 
SALES BY HOWTH 

|A| [HI K l ID) K l I d 1"] n (Jl pa CU l " t 
J i n Ji4y AuguA Oaabmi OarvmlM' Jmutry F M n a r y H i n l i Apci 

L n No. M i l 11 t l 1011 2017 2911 1011 2S1I JO 11 M U 2011 201} 201] 

R a i t f t n t l a l 

1 Actual K W H Sales BBed 675.(10,905 949,067.075 1200.790.768 1.226.630,713 1.076.545.158 888,126,792 984.306232 1292.067022 1,552,723,483 1.593.929,267 1.416,698.132 1254,634223 14,311.329.770 

2 Less : Ue l Meter ing 
3 Less : Shoppers 397 169.597 429.906.400 541.625.330 557 416,998 493,967,970 411,665.629 458,779.954 608.970.742 739.604.840 759.841.767 677.939236 602.746 224 6 679 634 687 

« Net KWH 47S.6>1,306 519,160.675 659.165.438 669,213,715 582.577.188 476.461.163 525.526278 683.096.280 813.118.643 834.087.500 738,758,896 651.887.999 7.631.695,083 

S Los t Facte* 1.06047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1 06047231 1 08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1 08047231 I 08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1 08047231 
G K V W lor Use in Energy Allocation 517.158.660 560.938.734 712210.003 723.066.889 629,458.520 514.803,093 567.616.592 738.066,616 878.552,179 901508,448 798208.531 704.346.932 
7 K W H % lor Energy E i p t n s e AJloeation 76 4K 7 8 2 % 80.5% 80 5% 79 4% 77.9% SD 4% 82 2% 63 5% 82.7% 83 4% 62 6% 

S t r u l l C o m m e r c i a l & Indus t r i a l 

B Actual K W H Sales S l e d 766.636.921 870.868,549 932.996.064 946,679,837 916,923,987 845.551.459 780.393.675 847.515206 900.403,354 919.575.322 863.813,002 852.897,023 10.466,456.339 

9 Less: Net Meter ing 
10 Less: Shoppers 665 777419 735.580.812 783.932.719 794.655.918 775 965.191 718.661.098 659,420,311 710 375 423 753 427 890 770.078.199 727.496.631 725193.928 6.820.565.539 

11 Net K W H 122.861.502 135287,737 149.063.345 152223.919 140.958.796 126.890.361 120,973.364 137.139.783 146.975.464 149.497.123 136,316.371 127.703.095 1.645.890.860 

12 L o t s Factor 1 08047231 1.08047231 1 08047231 1 08047231 1 08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1 08047231 1 08047231 1 08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 
13 K W H lor Use in Energy Allocation 132,748.451 146.174.654 161.058,817 164,473,729 152,302,076 137.101.521 130.708.370 148.175,738 158 802,919 161.527.502 147286.064 137.979.658 
14 K W H % lor Energy Expense ABocatisn 20 I S 2 0 4 % 182% 18 3% 192% 20.7% 18 5% 165% 15 1% 14 6% 15 4% 162% 

IS Actua l K W H Sales B i led 490 956.230 527.660.080 546,866.570 560.544.650 549.664.500 521.542.130 470.073.950 480.409.130 494.682.310 500.528.830 474296.090 493.062,010 6 .110288 .480 

IE Less : Net Meter ing 
17 Less . Shoppers 483 1 36,560 516.516.390 536.125.370 550.083 620 539.745.810 512.990.940 462.643,660 469.B31 050 482 364.050 488.091.040 464.487 ISO 484 1 04 720 5.992 120.390 

u N e t KWH 7,621.670 9,1*1.690 10.741200 10.461.030 9,918.690 8,551.190 7.430290 10.578.080 12.318260 12.437.790 9.808.910 8.957 290 118.168.090 

19 L o t ! F a c t v 1 05364821 1 05364821 1 05364821 1 05364821 1 05364821 1.05364821 1.05364821 1 05364821 1 05364821 1 05364821 1.05364821 1 05364821 
20 K W H lor Use in Energy ASocason 8241289 9 ,634233 11.317.446 11.022.246 10.450.810 9.009.946 7.828.912 11.145,575 12.979.113 13.105.055 10.335.140 9.437.833 
21 K W H lor Energy Expense ASocaion 1 2 * 1.3% 1.3% 1 2% 1.3% 1.4% 1.1% 1 2% 1 2% 12% 1.1% 1.1% 

L a r g e C o m m e r c i a l & Indus t r i a l - T rans mis sior 

2 2 Actua l K W H Sales B J e d 460.342.100 482,869.100 519.667,400 439,424.300 559.631.000 973.985.800 (10.577.600) 440 541.667 450278,800 435.558,600 403.786200 437.609.800 5,593,317.367 

23 Less : Shoppers 459.116,700 482.327.300 519.394.600 439.331 300 559.694.000 973,872,800 (10.610,600) 440.345,66? 448.597.800 422.309.800 403.120200 436.844.800 5 574.344.367 

2< Net KWH 1225.400 541.800 272,800 93.000 137.000 113,000 33,000 196,000 1.681,000 13249,000 666.000 765.000 18,973.000 

2S Loss Factor 1 0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1 0268241 1 0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1 0268241 1 0268241 1.0268241 1 0268241 1 0268241 
26 K W H for Use in Energy A f l ocawn 1258270 SS6.333 280.118 95 495 140,675 116.031 33.685 201.259 1,726,091 13.604.393 6B3.S65 785,520 
27 K W H % lor Energy Enpense Allocation 02% O . l t t 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 00% 00% 02% 12% 0.1% 0,1% 

Tota l 

I B Actua l KWH Sales Saec 2.615.750.156 2.630.464.804 3200,320.802 3,173 479.500 3,102.964,645 3529206.181 2224.196.257 3 060.533.025 3.398.087.947 3,449.592219 3.158.593.424 3.038203,056 36 481,392.016 

29 Less : Ne tMe te rm t 
30 Less : Shoppers 2 005.200.276 2.166.330.902 2.381.078.019 2 341.487.836 2.369,372,971 2.617.190,467 1.570 233.32S 2 229.522.882 2.423.994.580 2.440.320.806 2273.043247 2248.889.672 27.066.664.983 

31 N e t K V W 819242.783 B31.991.e64 !3J.i91.6M 612.BtSi.JU 653.W3.4J; m.siB.m 97i.59J.Ji7 1.llM27i>tJ sij.sw.i J; 789.JIJ.JS4 9> 14.727.033 

32 K W H lor Use in Energy Al locator 659 406 690 717.303.954 884 866 384 698 658 359 792.352 081 661.030.591 706.387.759 897.589 187 1 052 060 302 1.089.445.398 956 513 600 852 549.943 10 168 164 248 

Note: The flata shown on this sctieoule has been modiSed from its onginal submission to rettect cne elfcct ola seM-reported adjjssntnt assodated wSi company use shopping lor trie Small Comm 4 IndusSial youp. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

OVERJ1UNDER) COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (» (J) (K) (L) 

Tota l 1 | Res ident ia l | Smal l C o m m & Indus t r ia l | Large C o m m . & Indus t r ia l • Pr imary | Large C o m m . & Indus t r ia l - T r a n s m i s s i o n | 

U n e Interest W e i g h t i n g Factor 

Ovet f f Under) Interest o n 

Co l lec t ion Over / ( Under) Over / (Under) 

Interest on 

Over/( Under) Over / (Under) 

Interest o n 

Ovei7( Under) Over / (Under) 

Interest on 

Over/( Under) Over / (Under) 

In teres t on 

Over / (Under) 

No . Mon th Rate ( n u m b e r o f mon ths ) (2) Tota l (1) Co l l ec t i on Co l lec t ion Co l lec t ion Co l l ec t i on Co l l ec t i on Co l lec t ion Co l lec t ion Co l lec t ion Co l l ec t i on 

1 May 2012 5.00% 19 S (1,334,194) S (105,624) (936,234) S (74. r . 9) (397.432) S (31,463) 12,484) S (197) 1.956 S 155 

2 June 5.00% 18 1757.384) (56,804) (766.400) (57.480) 14.474 1,086 (24,636) (1.848) 19.178 1,438 

3 July 4,75% 17 (131,386) (8,841) (328,451) (22.102) 462.790 31,142 (267.984) (18,033) 2,259 152 

4 August 4 5 0 % 16 399.S25 23,995 (66.473) (3.988) 516,238 30,974 (49,947) (2.997) 107 6 

5 Sepiembei 4 50% 15 (117,-134) (6,606) (532,859) (29.973) 435.973 24,523 (20.704) (1.165) 156 9 

6 Gctobet 4 5 0 % 14 (1,050.360) (55.143) (1,299.604) (68.229) 265.426 13,935 (16,307) (856) 125 7 

7 November 4 50% 13 (637,880) (31.098) (849.900) (41.433) 232.748 11,346 (20,648) (1,007) (80) (4) 

e December 4 7 5 % 12 406.467 19.307 90.195 4.284 368 299 17.494 (52.631) (2,500) 604 29 

9 January 2013 4 5 0 % 11 1,649,673 68,049 1.112.493 45,890 581.234 23,976 (21.890) (903) (22,164) (914) 

10 FeDruary 4,50% 10 2.319.003 86,962 1,593,821 59.768 741.389 27.802 (17.553) (658) 1.346 50 

11 Marcfi 4 .75% 9 1.497.062 53,333 732,160 26,083 764,929 27.251 (85) (3) 58 2 

12 Apnl 5 2 5 % 8 1.010.343 35.362 347.318 12.156 680.' !94 23.807 (17.304) (606) 135 5 

13 

Apnl 

S 3,253.835 E 22.892 S (903,934) S (149.143) 5 4.666.262 5 201.873 S (512,173) 5 (30.773) S 3.680 S 935 

(1) From Sdredule 2, Lines 8,15,20 or 25 for ihe respective month ana rate group. 

(2) The interest calculation uses the over(under) collections shown In columns E, G, I, or K times the interest rate in column (A) divided By 12 to obtain the monthly intetest amount. 
The monthly amount calculated men is multiplied by tfie numQer ot months in column (B). 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Residential 
(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charge Revenues 

(BJ 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

(C) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (3) 

(D) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

•0001S8653tfKWH (2) 

(E) 

Net TSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 3,599.231 3,386.876 60.964 2.755 (5) 3,323,157 

June 2012 3,764311 3.542.217 63,760 82.366 3.396.091 

July 2012 4.530,048 4,262,775 76.730 104,578 4.081.467 

August 2012 4,597.069 4325,861 77,865 106,173 4.141.823 

September 2012 4,001,847 3.765,738 67.783 92.427 3,605.528 

October 2012 3,271,561 3.078,633 55,415 75.592 2,947,626 

November 2012 3.608,555 3.395.650 61,122 83.376 3,251.152 

December 2012 4.690.658 4.413,909 79.450 108,375 4 226,084 

January 2013 5,585.715 5,256.158 94,611 129,003 5,032,544 

February 2013 5.730,062 5.391.988 97.056 132,330 5.162.602 

March 2013 5.075,872 4.776,396 85.975 117,206 4.573,215 

April 2013 4.477.156 4.213.004 75,834 103.424 4,033.746 

S 52.932,205 S 49.809.205 S 896.565 S 1.137.605 S 47.775.035 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
(2) Apni 30,2012 over(under) collection. incluQing applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2012 - 2013 application penoa. 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (•) less Column E for the respective month. 
(5) May 1. 2011 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2011 - May 2012 application oenod. 

TJ tn 
tt o 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTTUTIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Small C&l 
(A) (B) <C) (O) (E> 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charqe Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charae) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.002192532 S/KWH Net TSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 1.100.202 1.035,290 1.035 395.107 (5) 639,148 

June 2012 1,428.784 1.344,486 1,344 296.623 1,046,519 

July 2012 1.929.528 1,815.686 1.816 326,826 1.487.044 

August 2012 1.967,638 1,851,547 1.852 333,756 1,515,939 

September 2012 1.817.806 1,710,555 1.711 309,057 1,399.787 

October 2012 1,635.154 1,538,680 1.539 278.211 1.258.930 

November 2012 1,555.104 1.463.353 1.463 265,238 1,196,652 

December 2012 1.757.166 1,653,493 1,653 300,683 1.351.157 

January 2013 1,883,142 1.772.037 1.772 322,248 1,448,017 

February 2013 1,921,518 1,808,148 1,808 248,327 1,558.013 

March 2013 1.752,866 1.649.447 1,649 1.647.798 

April 2013 1,645,653 1,548,559 1,549 1,547,010 

S 20.394,561 S 19.191,281 S 19.191 S 3,076,076 S IR 006 014 

(1] Column (B) times (1-GRT) 

(2) Apnl 30,2012 overfunflef) collection, including applicable interest, diviaed oy the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales tn Customers (or the 2012 - 2013 application penod 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E tor the respective month. 
(5) May 1, 2011 overtunder) coBection. including applicaQle interest. Qividea by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2011 - May 2012 application penod. 

TJ W) 
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PPi fLECTJWC V V U m s CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Large C&l - Primary 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charqe Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Net TSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 25,385 23,887 - (5) 23.887 

June 2012 37,994 35.752 35.752 

July 2012 51,143 48,126 - 48,126 

August 2012 55,245 51.986 51,986 

September 2012 47,778 44,959 - 44,959 

October 2012 47.333 44,540 44,540 

November 2012 47.977 45.146 - 45.146 

December 2012 49,787 46.850 - 46.850 

January 2013 66.951 63.001 - 63,001 

February 2013 63.236 59,505 59.505 

March 2013 52.222 49.141 - 49.141 

April 2013 45,919 43.210 43.210 

S 590.970 S 556.103 S S S 556.103 

(1} Column (B) times (1-GRT) 

(2) Apnl 30,2012 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the 2012 - 2013 apolicaoon penod 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal ,0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E (or the respective month. 
(5) May 1.2011 ovef(under) collection, induing applicaole interest, divided Dy the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2011 - May 2012 application penod. 

TJ W 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

Forth* Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Large C&l - Transmission 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charqe Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Net TSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 4.196 3,948 - • (5) 3,948 

June 2012 22.453 21,128 - 21.128 

July 2012 3,464 3,260 3.260 

August 2012 1.159 1.091 - 1.091 

September 2012 1.174 1.105 - 1,105 

October 2012 1,166 1.097 - 1,097 

November 2012 909 855 855 

December 2012 1.651 1.554 1.554 

January 2013 1,839 1,730 - 1.730 

February 2013 24,356 22,919 22.919 

March 2013 1,473 1,386 1.386 

April 2013 1.509 1.420 - 1,420 

S 65.349 S 61,493 S S S 61.493 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 

(2) Apnl 30. 2012 overjunfler) collection, including applicable interest, aiviaed by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the 2012 - 2013 application penod 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E (or the respective month. 
(5) May 1. 2011 overfunder) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2011 - May 2012 application penod. 

a a 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVER/[UNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

For The Period May 1.2012 to April 30, 2tn3 

(A) (B) (C) (01 (E) (F) (G) IH) (1) (Jl 

| Total I Residential | Small Comm. & Industrial | Large Comm. & Indus tna l . Primary | | Large Comm. & Industrial • Transmission 

Line 
No. Month 

(RaTundy 
Recovery (1) 

Over/|Untfer) 
Balance 

(2) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1) 

Over/tUnder) 
Balance 

12) 
(Refund); 

Recovery (1) 

Overf(Und«r) 
Balance 

12) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1) 

Overt! Under) 
Balance 

(41 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1) 

OvartfUnder) 
Balance 

(4) 

1 Balance-May 1,2012 (3) S 2.222.977 S (1,213,349) S (3.076,083) S 1.142.959 S 5.369.450 

2 May 2012 S 397.862 2,620,839 S 2.755 (1,210,594) S 395.107 (2.680.976) $ 1.142.959 S 5,369.450 

3 June 2012 378.989 2.999.828 S 82.366 (1.128,228) S 296.623 (2.364.353) S 1,142,959 S 5.369.450 

4 Juty 2012 431.404 3/31.232 s 104,578 (1,023.650) s 326.826 (2,057.527) s 1.142,959 s 5,369.450 

5 August 2012 439.929 3,871.161 s 106.173 (917.477) s 333.756 (1,723.771) s 1.142.959 s 5,369,450 

6 September 2012 401.484 4,272,645 s 92.427 (825.050) s 309.057 (1.414.714) s 1.142.959 s 5.369.450 

7 October 2012 353,803 4.626.448 s 75,592 (749.458) s 278,211 (1.136.503) s 1.142.959 s 5.369.450 

6 November 2012 348,614 4,975,062 s 83.376 (666,082) s 265,238 (871.265) s 1.142.959 s 5,369.450 

S December 2012 409,058 5,334.120 s 108.375 (557.707) s 300.683 (570.582} s 1.142.959 s 5,369.450 

10 January 2013 451.251 5.835,371 s 129,003 (428.704) s 322,248 (248.334) s 1.142,959 s 5.369,450 

11 February 2013 380.657 6,216.026 s 132,330 (296,374) s 248,327 (71 s 1.142.959 s 5.369.450 

12 March 2013 117.206 6.333.234 s 117,206 (179,168) s (7) s 1.142.959 s 5,369.450 

13 Apnl 2013 103.424 6,436,658 s 103 424 (75.744) s (7) s 1,142,959 s 5,369.450 

14 S 4.213.681 S 6.436.658 s 1.137.605 S (75.744) s 3.076.076 S (7) $ - S 1.142.959 s - S 5.369.450 

(1) From Schedule 6. Column ( • ) , for the respectrve month and rate group. 

(2) Calculated ussng Une 1, Columns (B). (01. (F). (H)or(J) less the (RefundyRecovery for the 
respeome month in Columns (A), (C). (E), (G) or (I), respectively. 

(3) The ovettunder) collection, mdudmg applicablo interest, at May 1,2012. as set form on Schedule A, 
Une 5 for the respective rate group, of the Company's Final Transmission Service Charge Rate Fding 
(M-2012-2302ai1) dated May 14.2012. 

(4) Per Commission Order to Oold the refund of overcollection for Large Commeraal and Industnal customers at Docket No, M-2011-2239805 the amounts ate shown but will not be refunded. 
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From: (610)774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FediH 
Expiess 

J13i11302120326 

SHIPTO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 17MAY13 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 806100 000 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

™ 7997 8743 8136 
0201 

SH MDTA 

MON-20 MAY10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

518G1S983fi3AB 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shippinq/html/en//PrlntlFrame.html 


